3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh) only on Non-Judicial Stamp paper to serve the 
Corporation for a period of four years including the period of training. 

B. The selected Junior Management Trainees have to execute a Training & Service Agreement 
Bond of Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand) only on Non-Judicial Stamp 
paper to serve the Corporation for a period of four years including the period of training. 

F. ESSENTIAL QUALIFICATION 

Sl. No. Name of the Post Essential Qualification 

1 MT - Civil 

Degree in Civil Engineering with at least 60% marks in

[...]

MT (Civil) / MT (Law) / JMT (Civil) 

CBT 50% 40% 

Personal Interview No qualifying mark 

Office Assistant Gr.-III Trainee  

CBT 50% 40% 

Skill Test 60% 

O. APPLICATION FEE AND MODE OF PAYMENT 

i. UR and SEBC candidates are required to pay a non-refundable fee of Rs.1180/- (Rupees 
One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty) only. Candidates belonging to Scheduled Caste 
(SC) / Scheduled Tribe (ST) of Odisha only, Persons with Benchmark Disabilities (PwBD) are 
required to pay a non-refundable fee of Rs.590/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Ninety) only. 
OPTCL Departmental candidates are exempted from payment of this fee.